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Call Charges 
 

Destination Price 

United Kingdom 0.01 

United Kingdom-Channel Islands 0.0624 

United Kingdom-Isle of Man 0.0605 

United Kingdom-Mobile-EE 0.035 

United Kingdom-Mobile-H3G 0.035 

United Kingdom-Mobile-Jersey 0.4987 

United Kingdom-Mobile-Lyca 0.035 

United Kingdom-Mobile-O2 0.035 

United Kingdom-Mobile-Others 0.4987 

United Kingdom-Mobile-Virgin 0.035 

United Kingdom-Mobile-Vodafone 0.035 

Afghanistan 0.8070 

Afghanistan-Mobile-AWCC 0.4070 

Afghanistan-Mobile-Etisalat 0.4070 

Afghanistan-Mobile-MTN 0.2979 

Afghanistan-Mobile-Others 0.4178 

Afghanistan-Mobile-Roshan 0.3666 

Albania 0.3344 

Albania-Mobile-AMC 0.8859 

Albania-Mobile-Eagle 0.8723 

Albania-Mobile-Others 0.8973 

Albania-Mobile-Vodafone 0.8973 

Albania-Tirana 0.3344 

Algeria 0.1322 

Algeria-Mobile-Djezzy 1.8464 

Algeria-Mobile-Mobilis 1.0526 

Algeria-Mobile-Others 1.8464 

Service Description Min Charge Call Out (inc. First Hour) 15 Mins Hourly Half Day Full Day 
Level 1: Field Engineer 1 hour £225.00 £35.00 £125.00 £415.00 £695.00 
Level 2: Infrastructure Engineer 1 hour £300.00 £47.50 £150.00 £510.00 £850.00 
Level 3: Implementation Consultant Half day N/A N/A N/A £600.00 £1000.00 
Level 4: Consultant Half day N/A N/A N/A £750.00 £1250.00 
Level 5: Senior Consultant Half day N/A N/A N/A £900.00 £1500.00 
Level 6: Architect Full day N/A N/A N/A N/A £2000.00 
Project Manager Half day N/A N/A N/A £750.00 £1250.00 

Service Description Monthly Charge 
Paper Billing £10.00 
Non - DD Fee £25.00 
Disconnection Fee £250.00 
Reconnection Fee £250.00 



 
 

Destination Price 

Algeria-Mobile-Wataniya 1.3085 

Andorra 0.0397 

Andorra-Mobile 0.4522 

Angola 0.0877 

Angola-Mobile-Others 0.2386 

Angola-Mobile-Unitel 0.3461 

Anguilla 0.4190 

Antigua Barbuda 0.3890 

Argentina 0.0421 

Argentina-Buenos Aires 0.0082 

Argentina-Cordoba 0.0293 

Argentina-Mobile 0.2877 

Armenia 0.4877 

Armenia-Mobile 0.5114 

Aruba 0.1776 

Ascension 3.7253 

Australia 0.0179 

Australia-Cities 0.0179 

Australia-Cocos-Christmas Isla 0.0965 

Australia-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0539 

Australia-Mobile-Others 0.0539 

Australia-Mobile-Telstra 0.0539 

Australia-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0562 

Australian Ex Territories 7.0128 

Australian Ex-Norfolk 2.8910 

Australia-Sydney 0.0179 

Austria 0.0066 

Austria-Mobile-A1 0.0258 

Austria-Mobile-Drei 0.0258 

Austria-Mobile-Others 0.0258 

Austria-Mobile-TMobile 0.0258 

Azerbaijan 0.4240 

Azerbaijan-Mobile-Azercell 0.6099 

Azerbaijan-Mobile-Azerphone 0.5898 

Azerbaijan-Mobile-Others 0.6125 

Bahamas 0.4027 

Bahrain 0.2224 

Bahrain-Mobile-Batelco 0.2664 

Bahrain-Mobile-Others 0.2664 

Bahrain-Mobile-STC 0.2576 

Bahrain-Mobile-Zain 0.2678 



 
 

Destination Price 

Bangladesh 0.0646 

Bangladesh-Mobile-Aktel 0.0642 

Bangladesh-Mobile-Grameen 0.0635 

Bangladesh-Mobile-Others 0.0642 

Barbados 0.3546 

Belarus 0.7954 

Belarus-Mobile 0.7954 

Belgium 0.0165 

Belgium-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0422 

Belgium-Mobile-Orange 0.0282 

Belgium-Mobile-Others 0.0422 

Belgium-Mobile-Proximus 0.0282 

Belgium-Mobile-Telenet 0.0282 

Belgium-National Rate 0.0312 

Belize 0.4562 

Benin 0.6402 

Benin-Mobile-Globacom 0.6368 

Benin-Mobile-Libercom 0.6405 

Benin-Mobile-MTN 0.6288 

Benin-Mobile-Others 0.6405 

Benin-Mobile-Telecel 0.6339 

Bermuda 0.0602 

Bhutan 0.1181 

Bolivia 0.4240 

Bolivia-Cochabamba 0.2122 

Bolivia-La Paz 0.2122 

Bolivia-Mobile-Entel 0.3154 

Bolivia-Mobile-Nuevatel 0.3154 

Bolivia-Mobile-Others 0.3154 

Bolivia-Mobile-Telecel 0.3154 

Bolivia-Rural 0.2155 

Bolivia-Santa Cruz 0.2155 

Bosnia 0.3230 

Bosnia-Mobile-BH 0.7341 

Bosnia-Mobile-HPT 0.7341 

Bosnia-Mobile-Others 0.8235 

Bosnia-Mobile-Srps 0.8235 

Botswana 0.3725 

Botswana-Mobile-Mascom 0.5014 

Botswana-Mobile-Orange 0.5234 

Botswana-Mobile-Others 0.5227 
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Brazil 0.0134 

Brazil-Belo Horizonte 0.0210 

Brazil-Brasilia 0.0210 

Brazil-Campinas 0.0210 

Brazil-Mobile 0.0837 

Brazil-Rio de Janeiro 0.0210 

Brazil-Sao Paulo 0.0210 

Brunei Darussalam 0.0706 

Brunei Darussalam-Mobile 0.0792 

Bulgaria 0.0096 

Bulgaria-Mobile-BTC 0.0443 

Bulgaria-Mobile-Globul 0.0443 

Bulgaria-Mobile-Mobitel 0.0443 

Bulgaria-Mobile-Others 0.0443 

Burkina Faso 0.7982 

Burkina Faso-Mobile-Celtel 0.8123 

Burkina Faso-Mobile-Orange 0.8123 

Burkina Faso-Mobile-Others 0.7835 

Burkina Faso-Mobile-Telecel 0.6037 

Burundi 1.1133 

Burundi-Mobile-Onatel 1.1133 

Burundi-Mobile-Others 1.1520 

Burundi-Mobile-Ucom 1.1771 

Cambodia 0.1123 

Cambodia-Mobile 0.1390 

Cameroon 0.2107 

Cameroon-Mobile-MTN 0.7374 

Cameroon-Mobile-Orange 0.7645 

Cameroon-Mobile-Others 0.6746 

Canada 0.0026 

Canada-Rural 0.2026 

Cape Verde 0.3256 

Cape Verde-Mobile 0.5523 

Cayman Islands 0.1755 

Central Africa 1.0581 

Central Africa-Mobile 1.2930 

Chad 1.1429 

Chad-Mobile-Celtel 1.1914 

Chad-Mobile-Millicom 1.2206 

Chile 0.0189 

Chile-Easter Island 1.3045 
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Chile-Mobile 0.0547 

Chile-Rural 3.1904 

Chile-Santiago 0.0192 

China 0.0227 

China-Mobile 0.0230 

Colombia 0.0283 

Colombia-Armenia 0.0283 

Colombia-Barranquilla 0.0283 

Colombia-Bogota 0.0283 

Colombia-Bucaramanga 0.0283 

Colombia-Cali 0.0283 

Colombia-Manizales 0.0283 

Colombia-Medellin 0.0283 

Colombia-Mobile-Comcel 0.0165 

Colombia-Mobile-Movistar 0.0165 

Colombia-Mobile-Ola 0.0165 

Colombia-Mobile-Others 0.0195 

Colombia-Pereira 0.0283 

Comoros 1.1525 

Comoros-Mobile 1.1370 

Congo 0.8486 

Congo Dem Rep 1.0030 

Congo Dem Rep-Mobile-Celtel 1.0750 

Congo Dem Rep-Mobile-Others 1.0688 

Congo Dem Rep-Mobile-SAIT 1.0688 

Congo Dem Rep-Mobile-Vodacom 1.0274 

Congo-Mobile-Celtel 1.1670 

Congo-Mobile-MTN 0.9502 

Congo-Mobile-Others 0.9741 

Cook Islands 2.1214 

Costa Rica 0.0293 

Costa Rica-Mobile 0.1509 

Cote dIvoire 0.5109 

Cote dIvoire-Mobile-Comium 0.8512 

Cote dIvoire-Mobile-Moov 0.7046 

Cote dIvoire-Mobile-MTN 0.7352 

Cote dIvoire-Mobile-Orange 0.8512 

Cote dIvoire-Mobile-Others 0.8512 

Croatia 0.0107 

Croatia-Mobile-Tele2 0.0590 

Croatia-Mobile-T-Mobile 0.0590 
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Croatia-Mobile-VIP NET 0.0590 

Cuba 1.5811 

Cuba-Guantanamo Bay 1.5811 

Cuba-Mobile 1.5811 

Cyprus 0.0106 

Cyprus-Mobile 0.0586 

Czech Republic 0.0070 

Czech Republic-Mobile-O2 0.0298 

Czech Republic-Mobile-Others 0.0298 

Czech Republic-Mobile-T-Mobile 0.0286 

Czech Republic-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0298 

Denmark 0.0109 

Denmark-Mobile-Others 0.0411 

Denmark-Mobile-Sonofon 0.0272 

Denmark-Mobile-TDC 0.0272 

Denmark-Mobile-Telia 0.0272 

Diego Garcia 3.1971 

Djibouti 0.6762 

Djibouti-Mobile 0.6762 

Dominica 0.3315 

Dominican Republic 0.1858 

Dominican Republic-Mobile Oran 0.2054 

Dominican Republic-Mobile Othe 0.2054 

East Timor 0.6629 

Ecuador 0.2666 

Ecuador-CNT 0.2680 

Ecuador-Cuenca 0.2666 

Ecuador-Mobile-BellSouth 0.3773 

Ecuador-Mobile-Others 0.4878 

Ecuador-Mobile-Porta 0.3965 

Ecuador-Setel 0.2694 

Egypt 0.1710 

Egypt-Cairo 0.1730 

Egypt-Mobile-Mobinil 0.2522 

Egypt-Mobile-Others 0.2008 

Egypt-Mobile-Vodafone 0.2456 

El Salvador 0.2309 

El Salvador-Mobile-CTE 0.2309 

El Salvador-Mobile-Digicel 0.2242 

El Salvador-Mobile-Others 0.2467 

El Salvador-Mobile-Telefonica 0.2190 
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El Salvador-Mobile-Telemovil 0.2238 

Equat Guinea 0.9576 

Equat Guinea-Mobile-Hits 0.9760 

Equat Guinea-Mobile-Orange 0.9760 

Equat Guinea-Mobile-Others 1.0243 

Eritrea 0.4827 

Eritrea-Mobile 0.4562 

Estonia 0.0154 

Estonia-Mobile-Elisa 0.0320 

Estonia-Mobile-EMT 0.0320 

Estonia-Mobile-Others 0.5960 

Estonia-Mobile-Tele2 0.0320 

Ethiopia 0.5032 

Ethiopia-Mobile-Addis Ababa 0.4904 

Ethiopia-Mobile-Others 0.4926 

Falkland Islands 3.0502 

Faroe Islands 0.0154 

Fiji 0.5358 

Finland 0.0856 

Finland-Mobile-Elisa 0.0294 

Finland-Mobile-Others 0.0294 

Finland-Mobile-Sonera 0.0294 

France 0.0032 

France-Mobile-Bouygues 0.0298 

France-Mobile-Globalstar 0.1125 

France-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0298 

France-Mobile-NRJ 0.0298 

France-Mobile-Omer 0.0298 

France-Mobile-Orange 0.0298 

France-Mobile-Others 0.0298 

France-Mobile-SFR 0.0298 

French Polynesia 0.5251 

Gabon 0.8504 

Gabon-Mobile-Azur 1.0277 

Gabon-Mobile-Celtel 0.9219 

Gabon-Mobile-Libertis 0.8998 

Gabon-Mobile-Telecel 0.9219 

Gambia 0.9584 

Gambia-Mobile-Africell 0.9584 

Gambia-Mobile-Comium 0.9584 

Gambia-Mobile-Gamcel 0.9584 
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Gambia-Mobile-Others 0.9584 

Gambia-Mobile-QCELL 0.9584 

Georgia 0.3315 

Georgia-Abkhasia 0.3443 

Georgia-Mobile-GeoCell 0.6099 

Georgia-Mobile-MagtiCom 0.5835 

Georgia-Mobile-Mobitel 0.6118 

Georgia-Mobile-Others 0.6125 

Georgia-Tbilisi 0.3443 

Germany 0.0029 

Germany-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0275 

Germany-Mobile-O2 0.0258 

Germany-Mobile-Others 0.1134 

Germany-Mobile-TMobil 0.0264 

Germany-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0264 

Ghana 0.6291 

Ghana-Mobile-Mobiltel 0.5248 

Ghana-Mobile-MTN 0.6294 

Ghana-Mobile-Others 0.6587 

Ghana-Mobile-Vodafone 0.5176 

Gibraltar 0.0818 

Gibraltar-Mobile 0.2779 

GMSS 8.6459 

GMSS-Iridium 8.6459 

Greece 0.0125 

Greece-Mobile-Cosmote 0.0291 

Greece-Mobile-Others 0.0291 

Greece-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0291 

Greece-Mobile-Wind 0.0291 

Greenland 0.0936 

Greenland-Mobile 0.0936 

Grenada 0.4099 

Grenada-Mobile 0.3986 

Guadeloupe 0.0187 

Guadeloupe-Mobile-Dauphin 0.1299 

Guadeloupe-Mobile-Digicel 0.1362 

Guadeloupe-Mobile-Orange 0.3126 

Guadeloupe-Mobile-Others 0.1288 

Guadeloupe-Mobile-Outremer 0.1730 

Guam 0.0318 

Guatemala 0.2451 
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Guatemala-Mobile-Comcel 0.2581 

Guatemala-Mobile-Others 0.2522 

Guatemala-Mobile-PCS 0.2253 

Guatemala-Mobile-Telefonica 0.2925 

Guatemala-OLO 0.1501 

Guiana French 0.0176 

Guiana French-Mobile-Digicel 0.1243 

Guiana French-Mobile-Orange 0.5152 

Guiana French-Mobile-Others 0.1710 

Guiana French-Mobile-Outremer 0.1710 

Guinea 0.8797 

Guinea-Bissau 1.1282 

Guinea-Bissau-Mobile-Guinetel 1.2296 

Guinea-Bissau-Mobile-MTN 1.2296 

Guinea-Bissau-Mobile-Orange 1.3954 

Guinea-Mobile-Cellcom 0.9568 

Guinea-Mobile-MTN 0.7974 

Guinea-Mobile-Orange 0.9443 

Guinea-Mobile-Others 1.2157 

Guinea-Mobile-Sotelguy 0.9187 

Guyana 0.4749 

Guyana-Mobile-Digicel 0.4664 

Guyana-Mobile-Others 0.4765 

Haiti 0.5304 

Haiti-Mobile-Comcel 0.5898 

Haiti-Mobile-Digicel 0.5898 

Haiti-Mobile-Haitel 0.4933 

Haiti-Mobile-Others 0.4933 

Honduras 0.2584 

Honduras-Mobile-Celtel 0.3784 

Honduras-Mobile-Digicel 0.2675 

Honduras-Mobile-Megatel 0.2675 

Honduras-Mobile-Others 0.2704 

Hong Kong 0.0715 

Hong Kong-Mobile 0.0760 

Hungary 0.0355 

Hungary-Mobile-Pannon 0.0355 

Hungary-Mobile-Tesco 0.0355 

Hungary-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0355 

Hungary-Mobile-Westel 0.0355 

Iceland 0.0269 
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Iceland-Mobile 0.0323 

India 0.0142 

India-Mobile-BSNL 0.0142 

India-Mobile-Others 0.0142 

Indonesia 0.1302 

Indonesia-Jakarta 0.0730 

Indonesia-Mobile-Indosat 0.0837 

Indonesia-Mobile-Others 0.0918 

Indonesia-Mobile-Telkomsel 0.0896 

Indonesia-Mobile-XLCom 0.0918 

Inmarsat 8.4867 

Inmarsat-B 3.4211 

Inmarsat-BGAN 7.3992 

Inmarsat-BGAN-HSD 12.0670 

Inmarsat-B-HSD 16.5491 

Inmarsat-M 2.7053 

Inmarsat-M4-HSD 12.9952 

Inmarsat-Mini M 2.7030 

Intl Networks 18.8987 

Intl Networks-Aeromobile 14.5019 

Intl Networks-Aeromobile Onair 1.4830 

Intl Networks-Cingular 16.7998 

Intl Networks-CW Global 18.8987 

Intl Networks-Ellip 6.5134 

Intl Networks-Emnify 10.7942 

Intl Networks-EMSAT 6.3746 

Intl Networks-FT Orange 0.6117 

Intl Networks-Germany Telekom 0.0085 

Intl Networks-Global 7.9957 

Intl Networks-Global Int ATM 5.9949 

Intl Networks-Global Office 5.9949 

Intl Networks-HSI Satellite 29.9741 

Intl Networks-Intermatica 6.7499 

Intl Networks-iNum 6.3861 

Intl Networks-Jasper Wireless 5.9949 

Intl Networks-Jersey Telecom 9.7632 

Intl Networks-MCP 3.1982 

Intl Networks-Media Lincc SAT 6.5419 

Intl Networks-Monaco Telecom 5.8150 

Intl Networks-MTT 0.8838 

Intl Networks-Oration 5.3659 
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Intl Networks-Sipme 10.7126 

Intl Networks-SITA 5.9949 

Intl Networks-Smart 5.9949 

Intl Networks-Telecom 26 2.5070 

Intl Networks-Telecom Italia 15.7005 

Intl Networks-Telenor 30.3088 

Intl Networks-Thuraya 3.3075 

Intl Networks-Transatel 0.1688 

Intl Networks-Tyntec 5.9949 

Intl Networks-Vodafone 0.8107 

Intl Networks-WINS Limited 10.6843 

Iran 0.3200 

Iran-Mobile-MTN 0.3450 

Iran-Mobile-Others 0.3403 

Iran-Tehran 0.3200 

Iraq 0.2930 

Iraq-Mobile-Asiacell 0.3931 

Iraq-Mobile-Korek 0.3829 

Iraq-Mobile-Others 0.3226 

Iraq-Mobile-Sana 0.3259 

Iraq-Mobile-Zain 0.3920 

Ireland 0.0118 

Ireland-Mobile-H3G 0.0341 

Ireland-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0720 

Ireland-Mobile-Meteror 0.0411 

Ireland-Mobile-O2 0.0341 

Ireland-Mobile-Others 0.3131 

Ireland-Mobile-Tesco 0.0341 

Ireland-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0341 

Ireland-Universal Access 0.1310 

Israel 0.0048 

Israel-Mobile 0.0518 

Israel-Palestine 0.3765 

Israel-Palestine-Mobile 0.4253 

Israel-Tel Aviv 0.0066 

Italy 0.0026 

Italy-Mobile-Fastweb 0.0261 

Italy-Mobile-H3G 0.0269 

Italy-Mobile-Others 0.0261 

Italy-Mobile-Satellites 0.5659 

Italy-Mobile-TIM 0.0224 
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Italy-Mobile-Vodafone Omnitel 0.0235 

Italy-Mobile-Wind 0.0282 

Italy-Vatican City 0.1986 

Jamaica 0.4405 

Jamaica-Mobile-CWJ 0.4477 

Jamaica-Mobile-Digicel 0.4602 

Jamaica-Mobile-Others 0.4477 

Japan 0.0283 

Japan-Mobile 0.0822 

Japan-VoIP 0.0283 

Jordan 0.3291 

Jordan-Mobile-Fastlink 0.3736 

Jordan-Mobile-Others 0.3787 

Kazakhstan 0.0928 

Kazakhstan-Almaty 0.0715 

Kazakhstan-Astana 0.0715 

Kazakhstan-Karaganda 0.0715 

Kazakhstan-Mobile-KaR-Tel 0.3579 

Kazakhstan-Mobile-K-Cell 0.4085 

Kazakhstan-Mobile-Others 0.4526 

Kenya 0.3982 

Kenya-Mobile-Airtel 0.5179 

Kenya-Mobile-Orange 0.3302 

Kenya-Mobile-Others 0.2451 

Kenya-Mobile-Safarikom 0.2451 

Kiribati 2.9446 

Korea Dem Peoples Rep 1.0091 

Kosovo 0.3634 

Kosovo-Mobile 1.0728 

Kuwait 0.0928 

Kuwait-Mobile-Others 0.0755 

Kuwait-Mobile-Wataniya 0.0718 

Kuwait-Mobile-Zain 0.0918 

Kyrgyzstan 0.3685 

Kyrgyzstan-Mobile 0.4152 

Laos PDR 0.1645 

Laos PDR-Mobile 0.1645 

Latvia 0.0202 

Latvia-Mobile-LMT 0.0258 

Latvia-Mobile-Others 1.0467 

Latvia-Mobile-Tele2 0.0258 
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Latvia-OLO 0.1376 

Lebanon 0.1766 

Lebanon-Mobile 0.3546 

Lesotho 0.8717 

Liberia 0.9358 

Liberia-Mobile-Cellcom 0.8709 

Liberia-Mobile-Comium 0.7861 

Liberia-Mobile-MTN 0.8016 

Liberia-Mobile-Others 0.9738 

Libya 0.5006 

Libya-Mobile-Al Hurra 0.5006 

Libya-Mobile-Others 0.5450 

Liechtenstein 0.1075 

Liechtenstein-Mobile-Mobilkom 0.1086 

Liechtenstein-Mobile-Orange 0.1086 

Liechtenstein-Mobile-Others 0.1086 

Liechtenstein-Mobile-Swisscom 0.1086 

Liechtenstein-Mobile-Tele2 0.1086 

Lithuania 0.0179 

Lithuania-Mobile-Bite 0.0306 

Lithuania-Mobile-Others 0.0306 

Lithuania-Mobile-Tele2 0.0306 

Luxembourg 0.0147 

Luxembourg-Mobile-LUX 0.0331 

Luxembourg-Mobile-Tango 0.0331 

Luxembourg-Mobile-VOX 0.0331 

Macao 0.2003 

Macao-Mobile 0.2003 

Macedonia 0.3341 

Macedonia-Mobile-Albafone 0.7554 

Macedonia-Mobile-Cosmofon 0.7554 

Macedonia-Mobile-Nov 0.7554 

Macedonia-Mobile-Others 0.7554 

Macedonia-Mobile-T-Mobile 0.7554 

Madagascar 1.2419 

Madagascar-Mobile-Madacom 1.1994 

Madagascar-Mobile-Orange 1.3664 

Madagascar-Mobile-Others 1.1672 

Madagascar-Mobile-Telma 1.1774 

Malawi 1.0706 

Malawi-Mobile-Others 1.0787 
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Malawi-Mobile-Zain 0.9242 

Malaysia 0.0414 

Malaysia-Mobile 0.0326 

Maldives 1.8035 

Mali 0.7237 

Mali-Mobile-Orange 0.8061 

Mali-Mobile-Others 0.7962 

Mali-OLO-Orange 0.4243 

Malta 0.0096 

Malta-Mobile 0.0195 

Marshall Islands 0.4885 

Martinique 0.0181 

Martinique-Mobile-Digicel 0.1270 

Martinique-Mobile-Orange 0.3120 

Martinique-Mobile-Others 0.1442 

Martinique-Mobile-Outremer 0.1475 

Mauritania 1.1672 

Mauritania-Mobile-Chinguitel 1.1933 

Mauritania-Mobile-Mattel 1.6035 

Mauritania-Mobile-Mauritel 1.1315 

Mauritius 0.3358 

Mauritius-Mobile 0.3341 

Mayotte 0.4627 

Mayotte-Mobile-Others 1.0864 

Mayotte-Mobile-Outremer 1.0864 

Mayotte-Mobile-SRR 1.0758 

Mexico 0.0032 

Micronesia 1.0584 

Moldova 0.7954 

Moldova-Mobile-Moldcel 0.6947 

Moldova-Mobile-Orange 0.5038 

Moldova-Mobile-Others 0.5038 

Monaco 0.1344 

Monaco-Mobile-EX 0.5886 

Monaco-Mobile-KFOR 1.0147 

Monaco-Mobile-Others 0.5886 

Mongolia 0.0306 

Mongolia-Mobile 0.0306 

Montenegro 0.3142 

Montenegro-Mobile 0.8141 

Montserrat 0.5038 
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Morocco 0.0312 

Morocco-Mobile-Globalstar 1.0350 

Morocco-Mobile-IAM 1.0144 

Morocco-Mobile-Meditel 1.0174 

Morocco-Mobile-Others 0.8322 

Morocco-Mobile-Wana 1.0174 

Morocco-OLO-Meditel 1.0274 

Morocco-OLO-Wana 0.2074 

Morocco-OLO-Wana-WLL 0.5814 

Mozambique 0.4147 

Mozambique-Mobile-Others 0.4059 

Mozambique-Mobile-Vodacom 0.6067 

Myanmar 0.3302 

Myanmar-Mobile 0.4147 

Namibia 0.2216 

Namibia-Mobile 0.3485 

Nauru 2.7846 

Nepal 0.3194 

Nepal-Mobile-NTC 0.3248 

Nepal-Mobile-Others 0.3194 

Nepal-Mobile-Smart 0.3248 

Nepal-Mobile-Spice 0.3237 

Netherlands 0.0066 

Netherlands Antilles 0.2056 

Netherlands-Mobile-KPN 0.0184 

Netherlands-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0256 

Netherlands-Mobile-Others 0.0256 

Netherlands-Mobile-Tele2 0.0165 

Netherlands-Mobile-TMobile 0.0184 

Netherlands-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0165 

New Caledonia 0.5509 

New Caledonia-Mobile 0.5509 

New Zealand 0.0198 

New Zealand-Mobile 0.0782 

Nicaragua 0.2646 

Nicaragua-Mobile-Bellsouth 0.5403 

Nicaragua-Mobile-Others 0.6651 

Niger 0.6379 

Nigeria 0.2077 

Nigeria-Mobile-Etisalat 0.2213 

Nigeria-Mobile-Globacom 0.2070 
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Nigeria-Mobile-Mtel 0.2190 

Nigeria-Mobile-MTN 0.2210 

Nigeria-Mobile-Others 0.2190 

Nigeria-Mobile-Zain 0.2213 

Niger-Mobile-Celtel 0.6301 

Niger-Mobile-Others 0.5410 

Niue Islands 3.6402 

Northern Mariana 0.0830 

Norway 0.0062 

Norway-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.0181 

Norway-Mobile-Netcom 0.0181 

Norway-Mobile-Others 0.0181 

Norway-Mobile-Tele2 0.0202 

Norway-Mobile-Telenor 0.0181 

Oman 0.2243 

Oman-Mobile 0.5410 

Pakistan 0.1061 

Pakistan-Mobile-Mobilink 0.0840 

Pakistan-Mobile-Others 0.1006 

Pakistan-Mobile-Paktel 0.0693 

Pakistan-Mobile-Telenor 0.0910 

Pakistan-Mobile-Uphone 0.0944 

Pakistan-Mobile-Warid 0.0954 

Palau 0.6754 

Palestine 0.3781 

Palestine-Mobile 0.4291 

Panama 0.1603 

Panama-Mobile 0.2566 

Papua New Guinea 0.8224 

Paraguay 0.0493 

Paraguay-Asuncion 0.0474 

Paraguay-Mobile-Others 0.1134 

Paraguay-Mobile-Personal 0.1178 

Paraguay-Mobile-Tigo 0.0984 

Paraguay-Mobile-VOX 0.1163 

Peru 0.0157 

Peru-Lima 0.0054 

Peru-Mobile-Claro 0.0202 

Peru-Mobile-Lima 0.0298 

Peru-Mobile-Movistar 0.0168 

Peru-Mobile-Others 0.0074 



 
 

Destination Price 

Peru-Rural 0.6525 

Philippines 0.2354 

Philippines-Cebu 0.2082 

Philippines-Manila 0.2386 

Philippines-Mobile-Digitel 0.2566 

Philippines-Mobile-Globe 0.2507 

Philippines-Mobile-Others 0.2842 

Philippines-Mobile-Smart 0.2734 

Poland 0.0216 

Poland-Mobile-Era 0.0298 

Poland-Mobile-Idea 0.0298 

Poland-Mobile-Others 0.0298 

Poland-Mobile-Play 0.0298 

Poland-Mobile-Plus 0.0298 

Portugal 0.0014 

Portugal-Mobile-Optimus 0.0114 

Portugal-Mobile-Others 0.0147 

Portugal-Mobile-TMN 0.0147 

Portugal-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0114 

Puerto Rico 0.0099 

Qatar 0.3634 

Qatar-Mobile 0.4110 

Reunion 0.0221 

Reunion-Mobile-Orange Reunion 1.0758 

Reunion-Mobile-Others 1.0758 

Reunion-Mobile-Outremer 1.0758 

Reunion-Mobile-SRR 1.0758 

Romania 0.0051 

Romania-Mobile-Cosmorom 0.0230 

Romania-Mobile-Mobifon 0.0269 

Romania-Mobile-Orange 0.0264 

Romania-Mobile-Others 0.0227 

Romania-Mobile-Telemobil 0.0227 

Romania-OLO 0.0054 

Russia 0.0528 

Russia-Area 1 0.0411 

Russia-Area 2 0.0422 

Russia-Area 3 0.0426 

Russia-Area 4 0.0491 

Russia-Area 5 0.0533 

Russia-Mobile-Beeline 0.5006 



 
 

Destination Price 

Russia-Mobile-Globaltel 4.1106 

Russia-Mobile-GTNT 4.1106 

Russia-Mobile-Iridium 4.1106 

Russia-Mobile-Megafon 0.5038 

Russia-Mobile-MTS 0.2965 

Russia-Mobile-Others 0.5163 

Russia-Mobile-Rostelecom 0.5238 

Russia-Moscow 0.0195 

Russia-St Petersburg 0.0187 

Rwanda 0.5914 

Rwanda-Mobile-MTN 0.5656 

Rwanda-Mobile-Other 0.6400 

Rwanda-Mobile-Tigo 0.5814 

Samoa American 0.0371 

Samoa Western 1.9958 

San Marino 0.0386 

San Marino-Mobile 0.0448 

Sao Tome and Principe 2.4133 

Saudi Arabia 0.1790 

Saudi Arabia-Mobile-Mobily 0.2445 

Saudi Arabia-Mobile-Others 0.2570 

Saudi Arabia-Mobile-STC 0.2414 

Saudi Arabia-Mobile-Zain 0.2352 

Senegal 0.4434 

Senegal-Expresso 0.8346 

Senegal-Mobile-Orange 0.7536 

Senegal-Mobile-Others 0.7803 

Senegal-Mobile-Sentel 0.7982 

Serbia 0.3256 

Serbia-Ipkonet 0.3277 

Serbia-Kosovo 0.3634 

Serbia-Kujtesanet 0.3277 

Serbia-Mobile-MTS 0.7936 

Serbia-Mobile-Telenor 0.7934 

Serbia-Mobile-Vip 0.8397 

Serbia-Orion 0.8717 

Seychelles 1.4648 

Sierra Leone 0.9010 

Sierra Leone-Mobile-Africel 0.9403 

Sierra Leone-Mobile-Celtel 0.9080 

Sierra Leone-Mobile-Commium 1.0174 



 
 

Destination Price 

Sierra Leone-Mobile-Millicom 1.0845 

Sierra Leone-Mobile-Others 0.9102 

Singapore 0.0184 

Singapore-Mobile 0.0184 

Sint Maarten 0.1733 

Slovakia 0.0045 

Slovakia-Bratislava 0.0454 

Slovakia-Mobile-EuroTel 0.0379 

Slovakia-Mobile-O2 0.0379 

Slovakia-Mobile-Orange 0.0379 

Slovakia-Mobile-Others 0.0379 

Slovenia 0.0154 

Slovenia-Mobile-IPKO 0.0466 

Slovenia-Mobile-Mobitel 0.0466 

Slovenia-Mobile-Others 0.0466 

Slovenia-Mobile-SI 0.0466 

Solomon Islands 2.0554 

Somalia 0.9678 

Somalia-Mobile-ASGSM 1.0461 

Somalia-Mobile-Hargeysa 0.8030 

Somalia-Mobile-Hormuud 0.6192 

Somalia-Mobile-Onkod 1.0461 

Somalia-Mobile-Others 1.0461 

South Africa 0.3205 

South Africa-Cape Town 0.7330 

South Africa-Johannesburg 0.7330 

South Africa-Mobile-CellC 0.4027 

South Africa-Mobile-MTN 0.4402 

South Africa-Mobile-Others 0.4926 

South Africa-Mobile-Vodacom 0.3645 

South Korea 0.0176 

South Korea-Mobile 0.0198 

South Korea-Seoul 0.0176 

South Sudan 0.9547 

South Sudan-Mobile 0.9914 

Spain 0.0029 

Spain-Full Rate 0.5674 

Spain-Mobile-Euskatel 0.0221 

Spain-Mobile-Orange 0.0190 

Spain-Mobile-Others 0.0219 

Spain-Mobile-Telefonica 0.0190 
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Spain-Mobile-Vodafone 0.0190 

Spain-Mobile-Xfera 0.0275 

Sri Lanka 0.3104 

Sri Lanka-Mobile-Bharti 0.3392 

Sri Lanka-Mobile-Mobitel 0.3362 

Sri Lanka-Mobile-MTN 0.3171 

Sri Lanka-Mobile-Others 0.3406 

St Helena 3.2360 

St Kitts and Nevis 0.3154 

St Lucia 0.3336 

St Pierre and Miquelon 0.3648 

St Vincent Grenadines 0.4056 

Sudan 0.3094 

Sudan-Mobile-MTN 0.3619 

Sudan-Mobile-Others 0.3501 

Sudan-Mobile-Zain 0.3091 

Suriname 0.2680 

Suriname-Mobile-Digicel 0.5645 

Suriname-Mobile-Intelsur 2.8616 

Suriname-Mobile-Others 2.8616 

Suriname-Mobile-Telesur 2.8616 

Swaziland 0.2286 

Swaziland-Mobile 0.4888 

Sweden 0.0019 

Sweden-Mobile-Comviq 0.0160 

Sweden-Mobile-Hi3G 0.0160 

Sweden-Mobile-Others 0.0160 

Sweden-Mobile-Telenor 0.0160 

Sweden-Mobile-Telia 0.0160 

Switzerland 0.0202 

Switzerland-Mobile-Lycamobile 0.2110 

Switzerland-Mobile-Others 0.1002 

Switzerland-Mobile-Salt 0.4808 

Switzerland-Mobile-Sunrise 0.5211 

Switzerland-Mobile-Swisscom 0.1854 

Switzerland-Mobile-Upc 0.9514 

Syria 0.7850 

Syria-Mobile 0.6496 

Taiwan 0.0544 

Taiwan-Mobile 0.2491 

Taiwan-Taipei 0.0544 
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Tajikistan 0.3208 

Tajikistan-Mobile-Babilon 0.3370 

Tajikistan-Mobile-Beeline 0.3472 

Tajikistan-Mobile-Indigo 0.3538 

Tajikistan-Mobile-MLT 0.3182 

Tajikistan-Mobile-Others 0.3498 

Tajikistan-Mobile-Tajiktel 0.3498 

Tajikistan-Mobile-TKmob 0.3498 

Tanzania 0.6501 

Tanzania-Mobile-Celtel 0.6470 

Tanzania-Mobile-Others 0.6878 

Tanzania-Mobile-Tigo 0.6499 

Tanzania-Mobile-Vodacom 0.6848 

Thailand 0.1325 

Thailand-Mobile 0.0704 

Togo 0.5803 

Togo-Mobile-Telecell 0.7690 

Togo-Mobile-Togocell 0.4547 

Tokelau 3.1717 

Tonga 1.9958 

Trinidad and Tobago 0.3723 

Trinidad and Tobago-Mobile 0.3923 

Tunisia 1.6898 

Tunisia-Mobile-Lycamobile 1.6571 

Tunisia-Mobile-Orange 1.6571 

Tunisia-Mobile-Others 1.6736 

Tunisia-Mobile-Tunisiana 1.6645 

Turkey 0.0565 

Turkey-Adana 0.0522 

Turkey-Ankara 0.0522 

Turkey-Antalya 0.0522 

Turkey-Istanbul 0.0507 

Turkey-Izmir 0.0507 

Turkey-MET-Cities 0.0522 

Turkey-Mobile-AVEA 0.3549 

Turkey-Mobile-Globalstar 1.1010 

Turkey-Mobile-KKTurkcell 0.3718 

Turkey-Mobile-North Cyprus 0.3426 

Turkey-Mobile-Others 0.3670 

Turkey-Mobile-Telsim 0.3426 

Turkey-Mobile-Turkcell 0.3622 
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Turkey-Northern Cyprus 0.0493 

Turkmenistan 0.2059 

Turkmenistan-Mobile 0.2866 

Turks and Caicos 0.3560 

Turks and Caicos-Mobile 0.4448 

Tuvalu 2.9174 

UAE 0.3410 

UAE-Mobile-du 0.3402 

UAE-Mobile-Others 0.3435 

Uganda 0.9322 

Uganda-Mobile-Celtel 0.6413 

Uganda-Mobile-MTN 0.7549 

Uganda-Mobile-Others 0.8749 

Uganda-OLO 0.7659 

Ukraine 0.2790 

Ukraine-Mobile-Astelit 0.5358 

Ukraine-Mobile-Kylvstar 0.5102 

Ukraine-Mobile-Others 0.4070 

Ukraine-Mobile-UMC 0.3946 

Universal Personal Telecom 1.0056 

Uruguay 0.1046 

Uruguay-Mobile 0.3174 

Uruguay-Montevideo 0.0698 

USA 0.0088 

USA-Alaska 0.0800 

USA-Hawaii 0.0355 

Uzbekistan 0.2122 

Uzbekistan-Mobile 0.2128 

Uzbekistan-Tashkent 0.2122 

Vanuatu 1.9890 

Venezuela 0.0192 

Venezuela-Caracas 0.0192 

Venezuela-Mobile-Digicell 0.1538 

Venezuela-Mobile-Movilnet 0.0635 

Venezuela-Mobile-Others 0.0800 

Venezuela-Mobile-Telcel 0.2114 

Vietnam 0.1325 

Vietnam-Mobile-Mobiphone 0.1285 

Vietnam-Mobile-Others 0.1274 

Vietnam-Mobile-Vietnamobile 0.1291 

Vietnam-Mobile-Viettel 0.1262 
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Vietnam-Mobile-Vinaphone 0.1285 

Virgin Islands British 0.4261 

Virgin Islands United States 0.0726 

Wallis and Futuna 0.5526 

Yemen 0.3002 

Yemen-Mobile-MTN 0.2990 

Yemen-Mobile-Others 0.3021 

Yemen-Mobile-Sabafon 0.3021 

Yemen-Mobile-Yemen Mobile 0.3021 

Zambia 0.7891 

Zambia-Mobile-Airtel 0.9312 

Zambia-Mobile-MTN 0.9645 

Zambia-Mobile-Others 0.8163 

Zambia-Mobile-Zamtel 0.8163 

Zimbabwe 0.4213 

Zimbabwe-Mobile-Econet 0.9619 

Zimbabwe-Mobile-Others 0.9866 

Zimbabwe-Mobile-Telecel 0.8442 

 
 


